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YEAR 11 ASSESSMENT CALENDAR 2020 - Return to Face to Face Changes  
 

SUBJECT TERM 1  
WEEK 

Assessment 
Activity 1 

DATE  TERM 2 
 WEEK 

Assessment 
Activity 2 

DATE TERM 3   WEEKS 7-8 
Mon 31 Aug - Thu 10 Sep + 

CATCH UP 11 Sep. 
Assessment Activities Week 

SOR 1   Week 11 Mon 06 April  D1 - In class Week 9 Thu 25 Jun D9 - Christianity -  Submission by  3.00pm Weeks 7-8 Activity Week 

SOR 2 Week 9 Wed 25 March D3 - In Class: 
P2 Class 1;  P3 Class 2-3;  P5 Class 4 

Week  6 Tue 02 Jun D2:  Class 1 P2; Class 3 P6; Class 4 P1    
Wed 03 Jun D3:  Class 2 P4 
Christianity:  In Class Response 

Weeks 7-8 Activity Week 

Earth & Environ 
Science 

Week 9 Thu 26 March D4 P3-P4 
Data Processing in class 

Week 9 Mon 22 June D6:   
Depth Study submission by 3.00pm 

Weeks 7-8 Activity Week 

English Standard   Week 10 Mon 30 March D6 - 8.40am - hand in Week 7 Fri 12 June D10:  Multimodal Presentation Hand in by 
3.00pm 

Weeks 7-8 Activity Week 

English 
Advanced 

  Week 10 Mon 30 March D6: 8.40am - hand in  Week 7 Fri 12 June D10:  Multimodal Presentation Hand in by 
3.00pm    

Weeks 7-8 Activity Week 

English 
Extension 1 

 Week 11  Tue 07 April D2 - 3.00pm - Hand in  
Imaginative response and reflection 

Week 9  Tue 23 June D7:   Hand in Major Research 
Assessment by 3.00pm 
Multimodal Presentations through the week 

Weeks 7-8 Activity Week 

Ancient History Week 6 Fri 06 March D10 
Hand in ICT/Written Report by 8.40am 

Week 4 Tue 19 May D2:   Historical Investigation - 
Submission by 3.00pm 

Weeks 7-8 Activity Week 

Modern History  Week 6 Fri 06 March D10 P4 
In class 

Week 8 Tue 16 June  D2:  Historical Investigation - 
Submission by 3.00pm 

Weeks 7-8 Activity Week 

Legal Studies Week 6 Mon 02 Mar D6:  LST1-P1;  LST2-P4. 
In-class activity 

Week 8 Wed 17 June D3 
Research Activity Submission by 3.00pm 

Weeks 7-8 Activity Week 

Biology   Week 8 Mon 16 Mar D6: Data Processing in class- 
P1: 11 (1)  P2: 11 (2) and 11 (3)  

Week 8 Tue 16 June D2:  
Depth Study Submission by 3.00pm 

Weeks 7-8 Activity Week 

Business Studies Week 8 Mon 16 March D6 - Hand in by 8.40am Week 9 Mon 22 June D6 P2:  In-class Business Report Weeks 7-8 Activity Week 

Chemistry Week 7 Thu 12 March D4 P3-P4 
Chemistry Practical Skills in class 

Week 9 Mon 22 June D6:  Depth Study Submission by 3.00pm Weeks 7-8 Activity Week 

CAFS Week 9 Wed 25 March D3 - Interview Research 
Project hand in by 8.40am 

Week 8 Mon 15 June D1:   Video Oral Presentation 
submission by 3.00pm 

Weeks 7-8 Activity Week 
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Dance  Week 9  Wed 25 March D3 P5-P6  
Technique Exam, Interview and Safe Dance 
Journal 

Week 6 Wed 03 June D3 
Appreciation Dance Analysis exam all day 
 

Weeks 7-8 
Dance Analysis Exam  

Design & 
Technology 

Week 6  Mon 02 March D6 
Online Portfolio submission by 3:00pm 

Formative Ongoing Formative assessment Fri 18 Sep D5 Week 9 
Product and Portfolio 
submission 

Drama  Week 11 Wed 08 April D3 
Monologue Performance in MCR and 
logbook hand in by 3.00pm 

Term 3 
Week 9 

16 Sep D3 P5-P6 
Elements of Production Submission  

Weeks 7-8  
Activity Week  
Performance Exam 

Textiles Formative Ongoing Formative assessment Week 1 Friday 01 May D10 
Portfolio documentation submission by 3.00pm 

Fri 18 Sep D5 Weeks 7-8 
Portfolio and product 
submission by 8.40am 

Visual Arts Week 11 Tue 07 Apr D2:  Artmaking work in progress 
and documentation / Art Criticism and 
History submission by 3:00pm 

Formative Ongoing Formative assessment Fri 28 Aug D10 Week 6  
Artmaking Submission by 
8.40am - Art Criticism & History  

French 
Continuers 

     Week 7 Tue 10 March D2 P2: In class Writing and 
Speaking Submission online by 8:40am 

Week 7 Thu 11 June D9  
In class test Listening and Reading 

Weeks 7-8 Activity Week 

Italian Beginners Week 11 Mon 06 April  D1: In Class and Submission 
Writing and Speaking by 3:00pm 

Week 9 Mon 22 June D6 
In class test Listening and Reading 

Weeks 7-8 Activity Week 

Maths Standard Week 8 Fri 20 March D10 - In-class Activity 
11MAS2 - P5;  11MAS1 - P6 

Week 6 Wed 04 June D4 
Assignment Hand-in by 3.00pm 

Weeks 7-8 Activity Week 
 

Maths Advanced Week 8 Fri 20 March D10 - In-class Activity 
11MAA2 P5; 11MAS1 P6; 10MACC - P4 

Week 6 Wed 04 June D4 
Assignment Hand-in by 3.00pm 

Weeks 7-8 Activity Week 
 

Maths Extension 
1 

Week 7 Wed 11 March D3 P0 
In class Activity (Incl 10MACC) 

Week 6 Wed 04 June D4 
Assignment Hand in by 3.00pm 

Weeks 7-8 Activity Week 
 

11Maths Acc 
MAA (as per 12 

MAA) 

Week 9 Fri 27 March D5 
Hand in Assignment by 8.40am 

Week 4 Fri 22 May D5 
At Home Test   (Y11 MACC) 

Trial Exam Weeks 3/4   
Date TBC 

11Maths Acc 
EXT1 (as per 12 

Ext1) 

Week 8 Tue 17 Mar D7 P0:  Hand in plus in class 
component by 8.40am 

Week 6 Wed 03 June D3 
Hand in by 3.00pm 

Trial Exam Weeks 3/4  
Date TBC 
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Music 1  Week 5 Mon 24 Feb D1; Tue 25 Feb D2 
Musicology Viva and Performance in class 

Week 4/5 Wed 20 May D3 
Composition and Portfolio hand in by 3.00pm 

Weeks 7-8 Activity Week 
Performance, Aural and 
Musicology Examination - 
Performance Component 

PD/H/PE Week 7 Fri 13 March D5:  Hand in research and 
writing activity by 8.40am 

Week 7 Fri 12 June D10 - 11 class 1 P3; 11 class 2 P4 - 
Research and in class Written Response 

Weeks 7-8 Activity Week 

Physics Week 9 Mon 23 March D1:  Depth Study 
Submission and in class activity P2 

Week 8 Mon 15 June D1 P2:  Data Processing in Class Weeks 7-8 Activity Week 

Philosophy Week 7 Fri 13 March D5 P4 
In Class Socratic Circle Participation 
 

Week 8 Tue 16 June D2:  Submission - Presentation - Reason 
in Philosophy by 3.00pm 

Mon 17 Aug  D1 P3 Week 5: 
Written response in class time - 
Moral and Political Philosophy 

Society and 
Culture 

       Week 9 Thu 26 March D4:  Hand in by 8.40am Week 8 Tue 16 June D2:  Oral Presentation  
Submission by 3.00pm 

Weeks 7-8 Activity Week 

 

 


